
  

 

 

 

    Eskom Holdings SOC Limited  Reg No 2002/01527/06  

 

 

Sir/Madam 
 

INVITATION TO ATTEND A SITE/CLARIFICATION MEETING 
 
You are hereby notified that a site meeting will be held at Eskom, Kendal Power Station. 
 

DATE:  Tuesday, 13 April 2021 
TIME:  10:00 - 11:00 
VENUE: Horticulture Boardroom - Kendal Power Station 
 

The idea is to establish a request for tenders: 
 

RE ISSUE FOR THE DESIGN, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND 
DECOMMISSIONING OF THE FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM AT THE NEW CHEMICAL 
SERVICES BUILDING, 8 BATTERY ROOMS AND UNIT 1-6 CABLE TUNNELS AT KENDAL 
POWER STATION  
 

Please note that is expected that the person(s) responsible for the calculating of prices, compiling 
and submitting of the official tender (estimator), is/are to attend the site meeting. 
 

Kindly confirm by e-mail (girly.mahlangu@eskom.co.za) not later than 10:00am on Friday,  
9 April 2021, whether the clarification meeting will be attended and also please advise the 
name(s) of the person(s) who will attend, at least 2x people per company. 
 

Please note that attendance of the site clarification meeting and site visit is compulsory.  
Failure to attend will results in your tender not being evaluated. 
 
Re-visit the websites regularly to confirm if there are any changes made in the Enquiry 
Documents. Print and bring along the Enquiry Documents when coming for a 
Site/Clarification meeting. 
 

All attendees MUST be in possession of safety equipment comprising: 
 

 safety shoes 

 safety hat 
 earplugs 

 
Yours faithfully 
 
 

Girly Mahlangu 
OFFICER PROCUREMENT 
KENDAL POWER STATION 

 
Kendal Power Station 
Group Commercial – Tactical Sourcing 
Private Bag X7272 Witbank 1035 SA 
Tel +27 13 647 9111 Fax +27 13 647 9115 www.eskom.co.za 

  Date: 

  25 March 2021 

   

  Enquiries: 
 
 

  Ms Girly Mahlangu 
GirlTel +27 XX XXX XXXX   Tel +27 13 647 6816 

  e-mail:girly.mahlangu@eskom.co.za 


